THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Date: June 26, 2018 Section: Consent Action item

Subject: Approval to Award Bid No. B187327JC - Plumbing Parts and

Supplies

Item No: II.F. 7. Presenter(s) Mr. Gerald Demming

Mr. Jimmy Flock

Mr. Fredrick B. Ross

SCHOOL BOARD ACTION

Strategic Plan:

Goal: 4. Become a Model Continuous Improvement Organization.

Background Information:

Bid No. B187327JC is a catalog discount bid for plumbing parts and supplies for the Maintenance Services Department. The bid includes parts required for the maintenance technicians to repair and replace plumbing parts at District schools. It is recommended that the award be made to Apple Specialties, Inc., Bob Dean Supply, Inc., Ferguson Enterprises, Global Equipment Company, Inc., Gorman Company, Heritage Food Service Group, Inc., and Palm Beach Plumbing Parts as indicated on the attached tabulation sheet. It is recommended that the contract be effective for three years beginning June 26, 2018 through June 25, 2021, with renewal options for three additional one year periods, upon the written agreement of the vendors and the District, at the estimated expenditure of \$400,000.00 for the first year of the base contract, period of June 26, 2018 through June 25, 2019. Forty-four vendors were notified of the bid; seven vendors submitted a response; and thirty-seven vendors did not respond.

Fiscal Impact:

The estimated expenditure of \$400,000.00 will be funded from budgeted Maintenance Services Department funds. This agenda item is specifically for the approval of the bid. Funds will only be expended within the existing resources of the applicable location(s).

The a to the dep	ction req artment o	uested is r area:	within Yes	the	current No 61	budget N/A	alloca valoca	ated 	E
Approved:	Budget: _	C	Atto	orney	: Br	1		John Marie La	

.Superintendent's Recommendation:

I recommend Board approval to award Bid No. B187327JC for plumbing parts and supplies district wide to Apple Specialties, Inc., Bob Dean Supply, Inc., Ferguson Enterprises, Global Equipment Company, Inc., Gorman Company, Heritage Food Service Group, Inc., and Palm Beach Plumbing Parts as indicated on the attached tabulation sheet. The bid will be effective for the period June 26, 2018 through June 25, 2021, at the estimated expenditure of \$400,000.00 for the first year of the base contract, period of June 26, 2018 through June 25, 2019, with renewal options for three additional one year periods, upon the written agreement of the vendors and the District. Approval authorizes the Superintendent to execute all related documents.